

31 SC 317/2025  
STATE Vs. SAHIL ALIAS ANKIT S/O VINOD KUMAR  
FIR No.195/2024, PS Chhawla

**06.09.2025**

Present: None for the State.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Lalit Kumar Gautam, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused in person, alongwith his father Mr. Vinod Kumar.

The copy of the chargesheet is supplied to the accused, against due acknowledgement.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file the spare copy of the CD, for supplying the same to the accused on the next date.

Let the needful be done on the next date.

The accused requests that since a connected case is pending before this court for 20.09.2025, the present case may also be listed for the said date.

At request, put up for supplying the copy of the CD to the accused and for further proceedings on **20.09.2025**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**06.09.2025**