

28 SC 317/2025
STATE Vs. SAHIL ALIAS ANKIT S/O VINOD KUMAR
FIR No. 195/2024
PS Chhawla

09.01.2026

Present: Mr. Girish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Rajiv Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

The accused requests for an adjournment, submitting that he is in the process of exploring the possibility of a settlement with the complainant.

Put up for report regarding settlement, if any, otherwise for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
09.01.2026